CITY OF KENTWOOD COUNTY OF KENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PERFORMANCE BOND

UNDER THE NATURAL RESOURCE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT (PART 91, ACT 451, P.A. 1994)

Bond Amount: \$5,000.00 Bond No.: NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE the Contractor, on behalf of and as authorized agent for the Property Owner / Developer, jointly and severally (collectively known as the "Principal"), the "Surety" are held and firmly bound unto the City of the tentwood and the Kentwood City Engineer or their assigns, in the penal sum of five thousand and no /100 dollars (\$5,000.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid unto the City of Kentwood, for the true payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, dministrators and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the principal named above has applied for a Permit for an Earth Change from the tentwood City Engineer, and the Kentwood City Engineer is prepared to issue said Permit to the
NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE
the Contractor, on behalf of and as authorized agent for
the Property Owner / Developer, jointly and severally (collectively known as the "Principal"), and, the "Surety" are held and firmly bound unto the City of the tentwood and the Kentwood City Engineer or their assigns, in the penal sum of five thousand and no /100 dollars (\$5,000.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid unto the City of Kentwood, for the true payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the principal named above has applied for a Permit for an Earth Change from the tentwood City Engineer, and the Kentwood City Engineer is prepared to issue said Permit to the
dentwood and the Kentwood City Engineer or their assigns, in the penal sum of five thousand and no /100 dollars (\$5,000.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid unto the City of Kentwood, for the true payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the principal named above has applied for a Permit for an Earth Change from the tentwood City Engineer, and the Kentwood City Engineer is prepared to issue said Permit to the
and no /100 dollars (\$5,000.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid unto the City of Kentwood, for the true payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, diministrators and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the principal named above has applied for a Permit for an Earth Change from the tentwood City Engineer, and the Kentwood City Engineer is prepared to issue said Permit to the
entwood City Engineer, and the Kentwood City Engineer is prepared to issue said Permit to the
rincipal. A copy of said permit is attached hereto and incorporated herein.
OW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that if the above ound Principal shall comply with all the provisions of the City of Kentwood Soil Erosion and edimentation Control Ordinance No. 2-75, as amended, and shall meet all the requirements of aid Permit and shall promptly and faithfully perform all work as required by said Permit, and the oplication filed by the Principal requesting said Permit, within the time specified in said Permit, ten this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.
Signed, Sealed, and Dated this day of,
N THE PRESENCE OF:
Principal:
itness (Property Owner / Developer)
Signed:
Its:
Principal's Agent:
itness (Contractor)
itness
Signed:
Its:
Surety:
itness
itness Signed:

Its:

^{*}If no time limit is specified in the said Permit, the project shall be completed within 365 days after the issuance of said permit.